APPENDIX A BYLAW NO. 1880

A BYLAW OF THE MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF BONNYVILLE NO. 87, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA TO AMEND THE BOARDS AND COMMITEES BYLAW HEREBY CITED AS THE AMENDING BOARDS AND COMMITTEES BYLAW.

WHEREAS, under the provisions of the Municipal Government Act, R.S.A 2000, Chapter M-26, and amendments thereto, a Council's power to pass a bylaw includes a power to amend or repeal a bylaw;

AND WHEREAS, Bylaw No. 1748, Boards and Committees Bylaw is to establish the boards and committees of the Municipal District of Bonnyville and their functions, under the authority and pursuant to the Municipal Government Act, R.S.A 2000, Chapter M-26, and amendments thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Municipal District of Bonnyville No. 87, duly assembled in the Province of Alberta, hereby enacts the following:

- 1 That Bylaw No. 1748 to establish the boards and committees of the Municipal District of Bonnyville and their functions is amended as follows:
 - 1.1 Section 3 Standing Boards and Committees, Subsection 3.2(b) is deleted and replaced with "Intermunicipal Subdivision and Development Appeal Board".
 - 1.2 Section 3 Standing Boards and Committees, Subsection 3.2(c) is deleted and replaced with "Joint Assessment Review Board Local".
 - 1.3 Section 3 Standing Boards and Committees, Subsection 3.2(d) is deleted and replaced with "Joint Assessment Review Board Composite".
- 2 That this Bylaw shall come into force and have effect from and after the date of third and final reading thereof.

READ A FIRST TIME IN COUNCIL THI	IIS DAY OF, 202	24.
READ A SECOND TIME IN COUNCIL THI	IIS DAY OF, 202	24.
READ A THIRD TIME IN COUNCIL THI	IIS, DAY OF, 202	24.
Ē	REEVE	

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER